# Causeway Coast & Glens Shadow Council

**To: Audit Committee** 

Policy Documents
Anti-fraud, Bribery and Corruption Policy
Whistleblowing Policy

Date 29/06/15

For Decision

### 1.0 Reporting to committee

Linkage to Corporate Plan	
Strategic Priority	Establish Audit and Governance arrangements for the New
	Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council
Objective	Audit and Governance Arrangements
Lead Officer	Moira Quinn
Cost: (If applicable)	£nil

## 1.1 Background

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council is committed to sound governance arrangements. In managing its arrangements and responsibilities, the Council, as a public body accountable to the taxpayer, is determined to ensure proper accountability and probity in delivering its stated business aims and objectives.

#### 1.2 Detail

In pursuance of the Council's Audit and Governance objectives, the Anti-fraud, Bribery and Corruption Policy is attached in Appendix 1 and the Whistleblowing Policy in Appendix 2.

Both policy documents provide an introduction to the policy, a policy statement, further details on the definitions and associated legislation, accountability and responsibilities and guidelines governing the issue.

#### 1.3 Recommendation

**It is recommended** that the Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council approves and adopts the above Policies as set out in the Appendix 1 and Appendix 2

Banking Arrangement Page 1 of 1